The carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars
As at

31 March 2021
Currency

As at
31 March 2020

Brilloca Limited
Significant accounting policies and other explanatory information to the Standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2021

Sensitivity analysis

(₹ in lakh)

Currency
Change in
currency

exchange rate

 Effect on
profit before

tax
31 March 2021

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2020

USD 5% 17.87   40.59
-5% (17.87)   (40.59)

EUR 5% (0.80)   (0.42)
-5% 0.80   0.42

AED 5% -   (0.14)
-5% -   0.14

This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on foreign currency receivables and payables in the Company at the end of each reporting period.

Interest rate risk

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars
Change in

interest rate

 Effect on
profit before

tax
31 March 2021

 Effect on profit
before tax

31 March 2020

Long term borrowings from bank 0.50% (16.63)   (17.55)
-0.50% 16.63   17.55

Commodity risk

Note 39 - Fair value measurement

Fair valuation techniques and inputs used

Financial assets
Fair value
hierarchy

Valuation
technique(s) and
key input(s)

Significant
unobservable
input(s)

Relationship of
unobservable
inputs to fair value
and sensitivity

'31 March 202131 March 2020
Current investments   2,564.02 8.31   1   -   -   -

<This space has been intentionally left blank>

The Company is exposed to the movement in the price of key traded goods in the domestic and international markets. The Company has in place policies to manage exposure to
fluctuation the prices of key traded goods. The Company enter into contracts for procurement of traded goods, most of the transactions are short term fixed price contract and a
few transactions are long term fixed price contracts.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in USD, Euro, GBP and AED to the Indian Rupee with all other variables held constant. The impact on the